

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	395	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Alc Consulting - Linked Learning Departr	•
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/13/2023 11/16/2023				In control:	Chief Academic Officer 11/16/2023	
On agenda:					Final action:		
Enactment date:	11/1	6/2023			Enactment #:	23-1998	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and AlciDesigns & Consulting, El Sobrante, CA, for the latter to provide Charter & Street Academy reimbursements for Measures N and H, including the set-up of appropriate files and related documents, communication with Charter and Street fiscal contacts, and the design and delivery of a training for those contacts; and work with Measures N and H staff to support with the preparation of key documents for the Measures N/H Commission, via High School Linked Learning Department, for the period of September 30, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$7,800.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-2395 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - AlciDesigns & Consulting - Linked Learning Department						
Contact:	Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	ion	Result
11/16/2023	1	Board of	Education		Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
11/8/2023	1	Board of	Education		Not	Discussed and/or Taken Up	
	_						

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and AlciDesigns & Consulting, El Sobrante, CA, for the latter to provide Charter & Street Academy reimbursements for Measures N and H, including the set-up of appropriate files and related documents, communication with Charter and Street fiscal contacts, and the design and delivery of a training for those contacts; and work with Measures N and H staff to support with the preparation of key documents for the Measures N/H Commission, via High School Linked Learning Department, for the period of September 30, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$7,800.00.